

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

February 06, 2014

WELL WORK PERMIT Vertical Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-9101289, issued to ICG TYGART VALLEY, LLC, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Mart Chief

Operator's Well No: LEER 1301 Farm Name: ADLINGTON, LINDA & BENNET API Well Number: 47-9101289 Permit Type: Vertical Well Date Issued: 02/06/2014

Promoting a healthy environment.

02/07/2014

WW - 2B (Rev. 8/10)

DEPART	<u>STATE OF W</u> IMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL F			F OIL AND (GAS
0217110	WELL WORK PER		and the start of t	6	638
1) Well Operator:	ICG Tygart Valley, LLC	494504946	Taylor	Knottsville	Thornton 7.5'
		Operator ID	County	District	Quadrangle
2) Operator's Wel	I Number:Leer 1301		3) Elevation:	1508.1'	
4) Well Type: (a)	Oil or Gas _ X				
(b) I	f Gas: Production X / Unde	erground Stor	rage	_	
	Deep/ Sh	nallow X	4		
5) Proposed Targ	et Formation(s): Haverty		Proposed Tar	get Depth:	5,500'
7) Approximate fro	I Depth: 5,950 Feet Feet Feet Feet Feet Feet Feet Fee		roposed rota		
8) Approximate sa	alt water depths: None shown on offset r	records			
9) Approximate co	oal seam depths: <u>None shown on c</u>	offset records			
10) Approximate	void depths,(coal, Karst, other): <u>1</u>	None shown on	offset records		-
11) Does land cor	ntain coal seams tributary to activ	ve mine? <u>N</u>	0		
12) Describe propo	sed well work and fracturing metho	ods in detail (a	ttach additiona	al sheets if ne	eded)

Drill and fracture stimulate new shallow, conventional production well.

TYPE S	SPECIFIC	ATIONS		FOOTAGE	INTERVALS	<u>CEMENT</u>
	Size	Grade	Weight per ft	For Drilling	Left in Well	Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)
Conductor	13-3/8	J-55	52#	35'	35'	Sanded In
Fresh Water	9-5/8	J-55	32#	310'	310'	CTS
Coal						
Intermediate	7	J-55	20#	1700'	1700'	CTS
Production	4.5	MCS	10.5#	5950'	5500'	300 Cu Et CBL Poz
Tubing						Office of Oil and
Liners						JAN 1 6 2014

WW-2	2A
(Rev.	6-07)

11)ato	
	•	Date:	

2.) Operator's Well Number Leer 1301

47-

State County

3.) API Well No .:

Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Ow	vner(s) to be served:	5) (a) Coal Op	erator	
(a) Name	Linda Adlington and Pamela Bennett	Name	ICG Tygart Valley, LLC	W
Address	RR 1 Box 447	Address	2708 Cranberry Square	
	Grafton, WV 26354		Morgantown, WV 26508	
(b) Name		(b) Coal C	owner(s) with Declaration	
Address		Name	Coalquest Development, LLC	w
		Address	One City Place Drive, Suite 300	
		_	St. Louis, Missouri 63141	
(c) Name		Name		
Address	8	Address		
6) Inspector	Bryan Harris	(c) Coal L	essee with Declaration	
Address	P.O. Box 522	Name	N/A	
	Buckhannon, WV 26201	Address		
Telephone	304-553-6087			
	TO THE PERSONS NA	MED ABOVE T	AKE NOTICE THAT:	
Included is t	he lease or leases or other continuing	contract or contr	acts by which I hold the right to	extract oil and gas
OR				
x Included is t	he information required by Chapter 22			
	that as required under Chapter 22-6			
a contra con contra contra	ation plat, and accompanying docum		ough on the above named p	arties by:
	× Personal Service (Affidavit atta	and the second sec		
	 Certified Mail (Postmarked pos Publication (Notice of Publication) 		90)	
I hove re	ad and understand Chapter 22-6 an		L agree to the terms and cons	litions of any normit
issued under this		u 55 0 51 4, anu	T agree to the terms and conc	intons of any permit
	under penalty of law that I have pers	sonally examined	and am familiar with the inform	nation submitted on
	form and all attachments, and that ba			
	ormation, I believe that the information			
I am awa	are that there are significant penalties	s for submitting fa	lse information, including the po	ossibility of fine and
imprisonment.		Sector States		
	Well Operator	ICG Tygart Valley, LL	c A A A A	
	By:	Charles E. Duckworth	1 AF /L AL	<u></u>
	Its:	Designated Agent	(ATT PL	1
	Address	1200 Tygart Drive		

		Grafton, WV 26354	
	Telephone	304-594-4204	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Subscribed and sworn before me this	13 day of	JANUM	SUESTUN 2014 Official Seal
Thomas Juny			Notaty Fublic State of West Virginia
My Commission Expires December	- 22,2019		229 Webster Alverlin, Moreaninum, WV 26501
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice			My Commission Expires December 22, 2019 10 Gas

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at Environmen depprivacyofficer@wv.gov

WW-2A Surface Waiver

Taylor

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

County

Operator Operator well number ICG Tygart Valley, LLC

Leer 1301

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW2-A

The well operator named on page WW2A is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well work. (Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT. WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Department of Environmental Protection 601 57th St. SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above. You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure a dequate d elivery time or to arrange s pecial expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

<u>Comments must be in writing.</u> Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

- The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following grounds:
- 1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
- 3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
- 4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
- 5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Chief.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Office maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Chief to obtain a copy.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW2-A, and attachments consisting of pages 1 through _____ including a work order on F orm WW2-B, a s urvey plat, and a s oil and erosion plan, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.

Amida	Martine	allintar Date	1-14-14
Vignand	Signature		
Linda	Maxine	Adlington	

Its

Company Name By

Office of Oil and Gas

Signature

JAN 1 6 2 Date

WV Department of Environmental Protection 02/07/2014

Print Name

WW-2A Surface Waiver

Taylor

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

County

Operator Operator well number ICG Tygart Valley, LLC

Leer 1301

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW2-A

The well operator named on page WW2A is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well work. (Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief. Office of Oil and Gas Department of Environmental Protection 601 57th St. SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above. You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure a dequate delivery time or to ar range special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

- The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following grounds:
- 1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
- 3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
- The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
- 5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the violation ... ".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Chief.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Office maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Chief to obtain a copy.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW2-A, and attachments consisting of pages 1 through _____ including a work order on F orm WW2-B, a s urvey plat, and a s oil and erosion plan, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORAT	ION	, ETC.
-----------------------------	-----	--------

Date /-14-14 Signature

Print Name

Company Name By		RECEIVED G	85
Its		Office of a 8 2014	Date
		JAN IN	ntot
	Signature	WV Departme Environmental P	Date
		Environ	

WW-2A Coal Waiver

COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE WAIVER

County_Taylor Operator_ICG Tygart Valley, LLC

Operator's Well Number Leer 1301

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

To the coal operator, owner, or lessee named on page WW2-A. You are hereby notified that any objection you wish to make or are required to make by WV Code 22-6-15, 16 or 17, must be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this application by the Office. Mail objections to:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Department of Environmental Protection 601 57th St. SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0499 extension 1654

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator ____/ owner ____/ lessee ____/ of the coal under this well location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of well location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.

	Date	Company Name	CoalQuest	
Signature		By Its	Jon S. Ploet: Scoretary	Jan 10 2014 Date
			Signature	Jan 10,2014 Date
			V	Same Contraction
				RECEIVED be of Qit and Gas JAN 1 5 2014
			Offi	IN 1 STOLE
			N	NV Department of pironmental Protection 02/07/2014
			Env	02/07/2014

Operator's Well Number Leer 1301

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that –

- (1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc.	Grantee, Lessee, etc.	Royalty	Book/Page
S.L. Shackelford & Lillian Shackelford	Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation	1/8	27/478
Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation	Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation	W.I.	5/555
Consolidated Gas Transmission Corporation	CNG Development Company	W.I.	6/443
CNG Development Company	J & J Enterprises, Inc.	W.I.	Unrecorded Agreement
CNG Producing Company	CNG Development Company	W.I.	49/33
CNG Producing Company changed name to	Dominion Exploration and Production, Inc.	W.I.	
CNX Gas Company	ICG Tygart Valley by Farmout on 12/20/13	- W.I.	Not yet recorded

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in this ap plication he reby a cknowledges the possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

- WV Division of Water and Waste Management
- WV Division of Natural Resources
- WV Division of Highways
- U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
- U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
- County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be ac quired from the appr opriate aut hority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: By:Its:

ICG Tygart Valley, LLC 6 50% **Designated Agent** WV Departmen Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 6 201-

WV Department of Environmental Provession

MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT ("<u>Memorandum</u>") is made this <u>2.14</u> day of <u>Jacan</u>, 20 <u>14</u>, by and between CNX Gas Company LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, located at 1000 CONSOL Energy Drive, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 ("<u>Farmor</u>") and ICG Tygart Valley, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at One CityPlace Drive, Suite 300, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 ("<u>Farmee</u>"). Grantor and Grantee may each be referred to herein as a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>."

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Well Option Agreement dated September 19, 2013 ("Option Agreement"), whereby Farmor granted Farmee the right to purchase certain wells from Farmor for plugging in connection with Farmee's mining operations, and further provided for terms and conditions related to preservation of the underlying CNX Leases; and

WHEREAS, one method for preservation of a CNX Lease under the Option Agreement includes the drilling of a replacement well capable of holding the CNX Lease ("<u>Replacement</u> <u>Well</u>"); and

WHEREAS, under the terms of that certain Wellbore Farmout Agreement of even date herewith ("<u>Farmout</u>"), Farmor granted Farmee the right to drill and complete one Replacement Well on the land located in Knottsville District, Taylor County, West Virginia, as more particularly described on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof ("<u>Property</u>"), in exchange for Farmee's agreement to comply with the terms of the Farmout and convey to Farmor any successful Replacement Well drilled thereunder; and

WHEREAS, in lieu of recording the Farmout in its entirety, the Parties have executed, acknowledged, and delivered this Memorandum pursuant to W.Va. Code § 40-1-8.

1. <u>Incorporation of Recitals</u>. The Parties hereto acknowledge the accuracy of the foregoing recitals, the substance of which is hereby incorporated into this Memorandum by reference.

2. Date of Agreement and Effective Date. The Farmout is dated and is effective as of <u>~awvany 27, 2014</u> (the "Effective Date").

3. <u>Description of Property Affected By the Agreement</u>. The Farmout applies to the Property.

02/07/2014

Georgianna Thompson TAYLOR County 02:54:32 PM Instrument No 2014002765 Date Recorded 02/05/2014 Document Type LE Pages Recorded 5 Book-Page 65-41 Recording Fee \$5.00 Additional \$6.00 4. <u>Term</u>. The Farmout shall be in effect for a term of twelve (12) months from the Effective Date, unless Farmee is in the process of drilling or connecting the Replacement Well at the end of the initial term, in which event it will be extended, unless sooner terminated or surrendered under the terms and conditions of the Farmout or related agreements.

5. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Any capitalized terms not defined herein have the meaning ascribed to them in the Farmout.

6. <u>Modifications</u>. In the event the Farmout is amended or supplemented by written instrument executed by the Parties thereto or the rights or obligations granted thereunder shall be assigned or terminated in any manner permitted under the terms thereof, then, without any further act or instrument whatsoever, this Memorandum shall likewise and to the same effect be amended, assigned, or terminated, as the case may be.

7. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Memorandum may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which, when executed, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when assembled together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

THIS MEMORANDUM OF FARMOUT AGREEMENT IS NOT A COMPLETE SUMMARY OF THE FARMOUT AGREEMENT. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THIS MEMORANDUM AND THE FARMOUT AGREEMENT, THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THE FARMOUT AGREEMENT SHALL CONTROL.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

[Signature and Acknowledgement Pages Follow.]

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Bos

FEB 6 20 -

WV Department at Environmental Projection



6473893.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused their authorized representatives to execute this Memorandum as of the date first above written.

FARMOR:

CNX Gas Company LLC, a Virginia limited liability company

By: By: LuAnn Datesh MWA Vice President Its:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF WASHINGTON,

On this, the <u>274</u> day of <u>presence</u>, 2014, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared LuAnn Datesh, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the Vice President of CNX Gas Company, a Virginia limited liability company, and that being authorized to do so, executed this instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the company by himself/herself as said officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires: (June 20 2016

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Suzanne M. Burtt, Notary Public Cecil Twp., Washington County My Commission Expires June 20, 2016 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 6 2014

WV Department of Environmental Protection

Signature Page to Memorandum of Farmout Agreement



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused their authorized representatives to execute this Memorandum as of the date first above written.

FARMEE:

ICG Tygart Valley, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

STATE OF West Virginia, COUNTY OF Taylor,

On this, the <u>5</u> day of <u>Feb</u>, 20/4 before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>A. Scott Boylen</u> who acknowledged himself/herself to be the <u>President & Gm</u> of <u>ICG Tygert Valley</u>, <u>LIC</u>, a <u>Deleasire limited liabulity</u> (o, and that being authorized to do so, executed this instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the company by himself/herself as said officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: Feb 15 2021 Summan and the summan and the summan and the summary s OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY P NOTARY PUBLIC (NOTARIAL SEAL) Heather F. Keener 4 Harman Center Grafton, WV 26354 My Commission Expires Feb. 15, 2021 RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Ryan J. Morgan Steptoe & Johnson PLLC FEB 6 2014 P. O. Box 1588 Charleston, West Virginia 25326 WV Department of Environmental Provention

Signature Page to Memorandum of Farmout Agreement



Exhibit A

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The property on which Farmee shall have the right to drill one Replacement Well is shown on the attached map and said interest was conveyed to Farmor by the following instrument:

By instrument dated July 20, 1965, and recorded August 5, 1965, in Lease Book 27, Page 478, S.L. Shackelford and Lillian Shackelford, his wife, leased for oil and gas purposes unto Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation a tract or parcel of land containing 50 acres, more or less, located in Knottsville District, Taylor County, West Virginia.

Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 6 2014

WV Department of Environmental Protection



WW-2B1 (5-12) Well No. Leer 1301

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing. This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within 1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name	Reliance Labs
Sampling Contractor	Smith Land Surveying, Inc Environmental Division

Well Operator	ICG Tygart Valley, LLC	
Address	2708 Cranberry Square	
	Morgantown, WV 26508	
Telephone	304-594-4204	

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

NOTE: There appears to be 13 potable water sources within 1000', therefore tests will be offered and samples taken as required.

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 1 6 2014

WV Department of Environment/07/2014



P.O. BOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 26351

(304) 462-5634 • FAX 462-5656

OPERATOR	R: ICG Tygart Valley, L	LC		
	ME AND NUMBER: _	Shackelford Lea	se Well No. Leer 1301	
		COMMEN	JTS	
The initial n	napping review of the ar			revealed the below
	e owner(s) that were po			
	n or other purposes with			
landowners	will be notified of the o	pportunity to rec	uest a water sample.	
*Please note the	hat the following information	n is subject to chang	ge upon field inspection.	
			<u>TED OR NOTIFIED</u>	
	ipant: <u>Ark Land Compa</u>			
Address:		ouis, MO 63141	Letter/Notice Date:_	<u> </u>
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 43			
			······································	
	• • • • •			
Owner/Occu Address:	Ipant: <u>Kenneth C. & El</u>			
		WV 20334	Letter/Notice Date:	
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 44			
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Owner/Occu Address:				
	RR. 1 Box 449-A Grafton,	₩	Letter/Notice Date:	
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 45			
Owner/Occu Address:				
			Letter/Notice Date:_	
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 45.1			
Owner/Occu	nant: Die W. M.D.	I (I : Co In Min) P C	Connel K & L. Jul D 14-F) anial
Address:	RR. 1 Box 449-A Grafton,		amuel K. & Judith D. McD	
			Letter/Notice Date:_	
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 47.5			BECEIVED
				office of Oil and Go
				RECEIVED Office of Oil and Ga JAN 1 6 2014
8119.ICG.Shacke	lfordlease.potential.sheet1			JAN 10 LOT

WV Department of Environmental 02/07/2014

Owner/Occu	upant: Linda Maxine Adlington & Pamel	a June Bennett
Address:	RR. 1 Box 447 Grafton, WV 26354	Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 50	
	Ipant: Linda Maxine Adlington & Pamel	
Address:		Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 51	
	upant:Norman W. & Linda M. Adlington	
Address:		Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 51.1	
Owner/Occu		
Address:		Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 51.2	
Owner/Occu		
Address:		Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	<u>Tax Map 9 Par. 52</u>	······
Owner/Occup		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	RR. 1 Box 446 Grafton, WV 26354	Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 52.1	
Owner/Occuj		
Address:	RR. 4 Box 198 Grafton, WV 26354	Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 53	
Owner/Occuj		
Address:	RR. 1 Box 442-A Grafton, WV 26354	Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 53.1	

\$119.ICG. Shackel for dlease. potential. sheet 2

Owner/Occu	pant: Shirley J. Newlon & Buffy L. Taylor	
Address:	RR. 4 Box 198 Grafton, WV 26354	Letter/Notice Date:
	pant: Dale & Linda Watkins	
Address:	RR. 1 Box 445 Grafton, WV 26354	_ Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	<u>Tax Map 9 Par. 53.3</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Owner/Occu	pant: Jon'Paul Cain & Ark Land Company	,
		_ Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	Tax Map 9 Par. 53.4	····
Owner/Occu	pant: Frederick Calla D. Claghorn	
		_ Letter/Notice Date:
		_Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	<u>Tax Map 9 Par. 56</u>	
Owner/Occup	ant:	
Address:		Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:		
Owner/Occup	oant:	·······
Address:		Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:		
Owner/Occup	pant:	
		Letter/Notice Date:
Comments:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

8119.ICG.Shackelfordlease.potential.sheet3



WW-9	
(5/13)	

WW-9 (5/13)	API Nur	mber 47 -		of	
(3/13)	(Operator's W	ell No. Leer 1	301	
DEPAR	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA TMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL I OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS	PROTECTI	ON		
FLUIDS/	CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAN	MATION PL	LAN		
Operator Name_ ICG Tygart Valley, LLC		_ OP Code	494504946		
Watershed (HUC 10) Swamp Run of Sand	dy Creek Quadrangle	Thornton 7.	5'		
Elevation 1508.1	County Taylor	District	Knottsville	_	_
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bb		well work?	Yes	No X	
Will a pit be used for drill cuttings? Yes_					
	t waste: Rock cuttings/drilled solids,				
Will a synthetic liner be used in the	e pit? Yes X No If	so, what ml.	? 20		
Proposed Disposal Method For Tre	eated Pit Wastes:				
Land Application	1				
Underground Inje	ection (UIC Permit Number umber				
Off Site Disposal	(Supply form WW-9 for disposal loc	cation)		1.00	
Will closed loop system be used? N/A					
Drilling medium anticipated for this well?					
	, petroleum, etc.				
Additives to be used in drilling medium?					
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pi					
			Cement		5
	hat medium will be used? (cement, lin	me, sawuusi)		
-Landfill or offsite name/permit nu					
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and provisions of the permit are enforceable by law or regulation can lead to enforcement as	v law. Violations of any term or cond ction. at I have personally examined and an reto and that, based on my inquiry he information is true, accurate, and	t of Environr dition of the m familiar v of those in complete	nental Protec general perr with the info dividuals im	ction. I under nit and/or oth rmation subm mediately res that there an	stand that the ner applicable nitted on this sponsible for re significant
Company Official (Typed Name) Charles	E. Duckworth			100	EGEIVED Gas
Company Official Title Designated Agent				- rtiol	RECEIVED Gas
				Offici	30 + 0.2014
Subscribed and sworn before me thisl	3 day of manon	~~~~~	20 14		1 1 10 1 0 1
	COLVEST CA	Official Seal			Donartment
Thomas Drugen 1		State of West Virg	ary Public	V	IV Deputal Protect
My commission expires December 22	ZO19	Thomas Gregon ter Avenue, Morgani nission Expires Dece		Env	JAN 102 W Department of ironmental Protect 02/07/2014

Form WW-9

.

Operator's Well No. Leer 1301

		LEGEND		
Property Boundary 🔺 🛶	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Diversion		<u></u>
Road = = = = =		Spring		
Existing Fence — X -	- × <u>-</u> × <u>-</u>	Wet Spot		
Planned Fence /	_//	Drain Pipe with size in in	nches @	
Stream	·	Waterway 😝 🧲	$\rightarrow \leftarrow \leftarrow$	\leftarrow
		Cross Drain 77777	1111111	
Rock 6556		Artificial Filter Strip 🛣	*******	XXXXXXX
North N		Pit: cut walls	3	
Buildings		Pit: compacted fill walls	mur	
Water wells		Area for Land Application	an of Pit Waste	
Drill site 🕀				
Lime <u>3</u>	ent: Acres Disturbed <u>1.6</u> Tons/acre or to correct to pH	6.5	ion pH	
Fertilizer (10-20-20 o	r equivalent) <u>1/3 TON</u> lbs	/acre (500 lbs minimum)		
Mulch <u>HAY</u>	2Tons/a	acre		
	See	d Mixtures		
Area	1		A	
Seed Type	lbs/acre	Seed Type	Area II Ibs/acre	
KY-31	40	ORCHARD GRASS	15	
ALSIKE CLOVER	5	ALSIKE CLOVER	5	
ANNUAL RYE	15			
Attach: Drawing(s) of road, location,pit Photocopied section of involved Plan Approved by:				
Comments:				
Title:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	····Date:··· >		
Field Reviewed? (Grand Stand			02/07/2014

WV Department of Environment 02/07/201i4n

Notary Public

WW-9
(5/13)

WWW O					
WW-9 (5/13)		API Number 47 -		of	
(0.27)		Operator's We	II No. Leer 1301		
	STATE OF WES DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRO OFFICE OF O FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSA	NMENTAL PROTECTIC IL AND GAS	-	limit for	1-9-
Operator Name ICG Tygart Valley	(116	OD Code	494504946		
Operator Name		OP Code			
Watershed (HUC 10) Swamp I	Run of Sandy Creek	Quadrangle Thornton 7.5			
Elevation 1508.1'	County_Taylor	District	Knottsville		
Do you anticipate using more th	an 5,000 bbls of water to complete t	the proposed well work?	Yes	No X	
Will a pit be used for drill cuttin	gs? Yes X No				
If so, please describe an	nticipated pit waste: Rock cuttings/	drilled solids, drilling and co	ompletion fluid	S	
Will a synthetic liner be	e used in the pit? Yes X No	If so, what ml.?	20		
	thod For Treated Pit Wastes:				
Reuse Off S	rground Injection (UIC Permit Nu e (at API Number ite Disposal (Supply form WW-9 fo r (Explain	or disposal location))	
Will closed loop system be used	I? N/A				
Drilling medium anticipated for	this well? Air, freshwater, oil base	d, etc. Air			
-If oil based, what type	? Synthetic, petroleum, etc				
Additives to be used in drilling i	medium? Drilling Mud - sodium/calcium/pota	ssium chloride(s), starch, xanthan gum	, sodium bicarbonat	e, caustic soda, biocide	
	Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsi				
	o solidify what medium will be used		Cement		
	ne/permit number?				
on August 1, 2005, by the Offic provisions of the permit are end law or regulation can lead to end I certify under penalty application form and all attack obtaining the information, I be	and and agree to the terms and cond e of Oil and Gas of the West Virgin forceable by law. Violations of any forcement action. Y of law that I have personally exa hments thereto and that, based on elieve that the information is true, formation, including the possibility	ia Department of Environm y term or condition of the g amined and am familiar w n my inquiry of those ind accurate, and complete.	ental Protectio general permit ith the informatividuals imme	n. I understand that and/or other applica ation submitted on diately responsible	the able this for
Company Official Signature					
Company Official (Typed Nam				RECEIVE	D
Company Official Title Desig	nated Agent		0	ffice of Oil an	d Gau
Subscribed and sworn before me	e this day of	,	20	JAN 1 6 2014	4

My commission expires



FORM WW 6	4,578'
WELL NO. LEER 1301 STATE PLANE COORDINATES NORTH ZONE (NAD 27) N. 295,491 E. 1,865,734 DOROTHY FORMAN (HEIRS) C/O KAREN DUVALL 108 24 ACRES ±	SHACKELFORD LEASE WELL NO. LEER 1301
LAT=(N) 39.31032 LONG=(W) 79.97451 UTM (NAD83)(METERS) N. 4,351,726 E. 588,428	SHIRLEY I
A ROGER W. BENNETT ET AL 0.79 ACRES± BNORMAN W. ADLINGTON ET AL 0.29 ACRES± C JOSHUA C. & AMY M. DUNHAM 0.50 ACRES± D LINDA M. ADLINGTON ET AL 0.49 ACRES± E LINDA M. ADLINGTON ET AL 1.73 ACRES±	M. LARRY J & MARY M.
SAMUEL K & JUDITH D MCDANIEL 27 10 ACRES±	FI AN
RITA W (LIFE IN MIN), SAMUEL K. & JUDITH D McDANIEL 31.60 ACRES±	KATHRYN & ALBERTN II MAKEEN
SAMUEL K & JOSEPH B. SESSIONS JUDITH D McDANIEL 1 ACRES±	FOUND CALLA D C FREDERICK I ACRE± SHIRLEY J
PER TOTAL TRANSPORT	NEWLON ET AL 1.22 ACRES± DALE & LINDA WATKINS 1.37 ACRES± KENNETH C. & ELIZABETH P MEHLINGER 0.99 ACRES±
507 WELL NO. LEER 1301 () 507 VELL NO. STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYS ZONE NAD '27.	RNERS ARE R THE WV STEM NORTH
812 700 2. TIES TO REFERENCES ARE MAGNETIC NORTH 12–11 3. LEASE BOUNDARY SHOWN TAKEN FROM DEED BOOK 91 WELL PLAT 47–091–0507 05/20/85 AND OTHER ADJOIN 4. SURFACE OWNER AND A INFORMATION TAKEN FROM THI AND COUNTY CLERK RECORDS	9-13. N HEREON PAGE 103, 7 DATED NING DEEDS. ADJOINER E ASSESSOR
SUS NETWORK STATIONS 14	113. ESTABLISHED CONTROL & 15.
I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS. DATE <u>DECEMBER 26</u> , 20 <u>13</u> OPERATORS WELL NO. <u>LEER 1301</u>
P.S. C. Victor Mayers	API WELL 47 - 9/ - 012.89 NO. STATE COUNTY PERMIT
MINIMUM DEGREE 1 / 2500 FILE NO. 8119P1301(479-63) OF ACCURACY 1 / 2500 SCALE 1" = 500' PROVEN SOURCE TIE TO COAL COMPANY CONTROL NETWORK STATIONS 14 & 15	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
LOCATION : ELEVATION	ANDY CREEK
DISTRICT KNOTTSVILLE COUNTY TAYLOR SURFACE OWNER LINDA ADLINGTON & PAMELA BENNETT ROYALTY OWNER LINDA ADLINGTON & PAMELA BENNETT PROPOSED WORK :	QUADRANGLE THORNTON 7.5'
DRILL X CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRA	ACTURE OR STIMULATE X PLUG OFF OLD
	D AGENT CHARLES E. DUCKWORTH DDRESS 1200 TYGART DRIVE GRAFTON, WV 26354